Serial Number 1942/109



THE DEFENCE WORKS LABOUR LEGISLATION SUSPENSION ORDER 1942, AMENDMENT NO. 2

Pursuant to the Labour Legislation Emergency Regulations 1940,* the Minister of Labour doth hereby order as follows:-

- 1. This Order may be cited as the Defence Works Labour Legislation Suspension Order 1942, Amendment No. 2, and shall be read together with and deemed part of the Defence Works Labour Legislation Suspension Order 1942† (hereinafter referred to as the principal Order).
- 2. The principal Order is amended by inserting, after clause 12, the following new clause:—
- "12A. The rates of remuneration hereinbefore prescribed shall be subject to the provisions of the general order of the Court of Arbitration dated 31st March, 1942, made in pursuance of the Rates of Wages Emergency Regulations 1940‡."
- 3. This Order shall be deemed to have come into effect on and from the 7th day of April, 1942.

Dated at Wellington, this 21st day of April, 1942.

W. E. PARRY, For the Minister of Labour.

* Statutory Regulations 1940, Serial number 1940/123, page 436.
† Statutory Regulations 1942, Serial number 1942/65, page 140.
Amendment No. 1: Statutory Regulations 1942, Serial number 1942/90, page 193.
‡ Statutory Regulations 1940, Serial number 1940/86, page 301.
Amendment No. 1: Statutory Regulations 1940, Serial number 1940/116, page 380.
Amendment No. 2: Statutory Regulations 1940, Serial number 1940/242, page 765.
Amendment No. 3: Statutory Regulations 1942, Serial number 1942/28, page 80.

Issued under the authority of the Regulations Act, 1936. Date of notification in Gazette: 23rd day of April, 1942. These regulations are administered in the Department of Labour.